
Republic of the Philil:pines

Office of tlrc Solicitor (Srnrrnl

Request for Quotation

To:
Iel. No
Fax No

Date May 9, 2025
Quotation #: PS 025-05-057
ABC: Php210,526.32

Attention

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, stating the shortest time ol delivery and submit this from duly signed by representative

ROORI ENAL
SAO, AdM stralive Division

To be lilled"out by Supplier:

ITEM NO ITEM & DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
UNIT

PRICE
TOTAL PRICE

Procurement ot Protessional Photography and Videography Coverage, wlth LED
wall Services, Lighting and Sound System, and Generator Set for the 2025 OSG
Sportslest Culminating Activity /ncluslve of laxes, service, delivery, and other
charges

TECHNICAL REOUIREMENTS FOR OSG SPOBTSFEST CULMINA]ING ACTIVITY

Evenl Date: June 2, 2025, 7:00 AM ' 5:00PM

Delivery Address: Philippine Sports Complex, Ninoy Aquino Sladium,

P. Ocampo St., lvlalale, lranila
Eslimated No. ol Atlendees.880 pax

Minimum Technical Specitications/lnclusions (but not limiled to):

LED WALL
. LED Wall (Estimated Size: gtt x l z,tl) - 1 lot
. Video Mixerwith al leasl4 HDMI lnputs - 1 set
. Video Processor - 1 unit
. LED Wall dser clmpalible with the LEo Wall Panel (prslerably with rigging adjustable height

suppon) - 1 set
. LaPtoP-1unil
. Palching Cablos - 1 lot
. Video Cables " 1 lol
. Power Cables, Connectors, and all nec€ssary equipment - 1 lot
. Black Cloth - 1 lot

SOUND SYSTEM

Inclusions: All equipment, cables, and lechnical support personnel (including al least a Sound

Technician and an Audio Technician)

Mixing Console:
. Wireless Digital Mixer with al least 32 channels

Front ol House:
. Aclive Colunn/Line Array SpeakerMooler - 4 units
. High Delinilion Surlound

Scope ol Work / other Requiremenls:
I. lltobilizalion, delivery, installalion, and demobilization ol the required equipment.

2. Equipment must be compatible with the technical lacilities ot the evenl venue to bs leased by

the OSG, il applicable.

3, Ai least two to lhree LED Walloperators must be present and atlentive lorthe entir€ program

4. Equipmenl rentalshould cover at leasl l0 hours orthe lullevenl duralion, excluding ingress and

egress. Any exlension musl be approved by the agency's aulhoized representalive.

5. Supplier musl coordinale wilh the event venu€ regarding power requiremenls and provide all

necessary cables and conneclions. .. . - :.'.
6. Alire extinguisher, it required by the Bureau ol Fire Protection (BFP)or the LocalGovernmenl

Unit (LGU), musl be provided or kept on slandby by the supplier.

1 lot



Haldware and Accesso e3l
. Speak€r Cables - 1 lol
. Microphone Cables - 1 lot
. Patch Cabl€s - 1 lol
. Mic Sland (Slraight and Boom) - 1 lot
. Exlonsion Cords - 1 lot
. Audio Snake Cable with 24 XLR inpuls and 4 XLH relums (prelerably 50 ft) - 'l roll
. ovsrlhe€ar headphones vrith neulralbass and midange lorsound monitoring - 1 unit
. Powor Cord *6 - 1 roll
. Circuil Breaker - 2 unlls

lronitor System:
. Active and Wide Dispersion Two.Way Sound Reinlorcemenl Speaker - 4 units

lricrophones and Dl:
. Dynamic Vocal Microphones (Wir6d) - 3 units
. UHF Wireless Syslem rvith at leasl 4 microphones
. Direct Box. 1 unit

Playback;
. High-Speed Laptop for Conlrol and Playback - 2 units
. Professional DJ Controller wilh standalone 4-channel mixer and effecls integration - 1 unil
. DVD Player. 2 unils
. CDs-l lol

Scopo ol Work / other Requiremants:

(Sam€ requiremenls as LED Wall section wilh'Audio Operato/ included.)

LIGHTING SYSTEM AND EFFECTS

lnclusionsi All squipmsnt, cablss, and tschnical personnel (at leasl lwo technicians)
. 54 LED Par RGB Lights - 12 pcs

. 54 LED Par Amb€r White Lighls .4 pcs

. Beam Moving Head Light - 4 units

. Smoke Machin€ - 1 unit

. Follow on Spol light . 1 set

. Power Pack compatible with ths sysl€m - 1 unil

. Par Light Stands - 1 lot

. Lighting Control Consolsi Mixer - 1 unit

. Vsrlical Stands tor Lights (2-4 units)

. Power Cabl€s, Conn€clors, and all n€cessary equipment - 1 lot

Scope ol Work / other Requirements:
(Same fomat and struclure as previous sections.)

GENERATOR SET
Minlmum Technlcal Speclfl catlons/lnclusions:

. Generator Set - | unil; al least 120kVA (preferably silent type)

. Estimated Operaling Hours: 15 houIs

. usage: Backup electricity for lighting, sounds system, LEo Wall, and other essenlial equipment

. Fuellor lhe entirs operating duration

Scope ol Work / other Requirements:
(Same tormat and slruclure as previous seclions.)

PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY

Delivery & Setup:
. Equipment and onsite sialf must be ready at lhe venue by 7:00 AM on June 2, 2025.

Covgrage:
. Coverage shall span from 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM, including the ar val of employees and guests,

regiskation, and pogram. Reasonable addilionai lees may apply lor prcgram exlensions.

Transportation & Mealsi
. Transporlalion expens€s for equipmenl and crew ar€ included in the quoted pric8.

. Crew meals shall be provided by the suppli€r.

Onsile Sletl Requirements:
. Two (2) photographers
. Two (2) videographers
. Two (2) coordinatinq assisslants
. One (1)same"day editor



Equipmenl:
. Al leasl lwo (2) DSLR cameras (wilh lenses, llashes, lripods, and olher prolessional

. At leasl one (1) Full HD (1080p) vid6o camera (with lripods and accessories)

outprt3:. Sott mpies must be saved on a flash drive and/or hard ddve, including:

a. Vidso highlights/Same-Day Edil video

b, Ediled highlighls ol olher Sportslest activilies

c. Full event video (edited)

d, Rawunediled vldeos

e, Rawunedited photos

l, Edited pholos ready lor printing (500 pcs)

Turnover Bequhements:
. Same-day edit video must be played al lhe end of the program.
. Edited photos, full event video, and llash drive and/hard drive of raw files must be submitl€d lo

oSG within 15 days ol the evenl.
. Sameday edit and unedited photos must b€ availabls ,or download via Google Drive,

OneDrive, or similar wilhin 3 days alter the evant.

Scope ol Work/ Oher Requirements:
. High-resolution photo and video coverage is mandatory.
. Supplier must coordinate power and conneclivily requiremenls wilh the venue.
. All necessary equipment and cables musl be supplied.
. Additional time must be pre-approved by lhe agency's r€presentative.
. Supplier must indicate lhe camen mod€ls lo be used and submil a sample portlolio lor

evaluation.
. i.'lust allow ior rescheduling due to ofticial announcemenls or unforseBn wo suspengons

(Prics Vat.lncluded)

Oelivery Period:
Warranty:
Price Validity:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Note:
'1. Please quote within days from the date of RFQ.
2. Bidders musl submit current and valid documentary legal requirements upon sending the tilled out quotation

Membership: [ ] Platinum [] Red

c. Il lncome / Business Tax Retum (for Small Value Procurement);
d. [] Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement is required (50K Above)i
e. [ ] Tax Cleaance Certificate;
f. [] Bidders who have previously submitted the above legal requirements may no longer require its re-submission

Sir,

I hereby certiry under oath that I have personally conducted lhis
represenlative ollhe company submitting the quotation is genuine.

Fot morc inlomdlion, you anoy contoat us:

Telephone: 8836-3314
Telefax: AA13-1174
Pleose send you quotdtlon to:

canvass, which quoted are true and conect, and the signature ol

IF *,€,{a,oJ,
ASS E 83'

BUAT

F CANV

osG-HA-OF-03S

Rev.00 (05 Jrily 2018)

a. [] Mayor's / Business Permiti

b. [] PhiIGEPS Registration Number:

osq.Drocurement@vahoo,com


